
          Table-2.1

                Million US$

Development Adjustment/Cancellation/Transfer  a_/

Partner Food Total F.A. Total

Grant Grant+Loan Grant Loan =2 to 6 Gr. Grant+Loan Grant Loan =8 to 12

          1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13

A.  AID GROUP

      SOURCES

A.(1) BILATERAL

 1. Australia -            -                0.563           -                         0.563              -         -              -              -                -                 

 2. Canada -            -                5.814           -                         5.814              -         -              -              -                -                 

 3. Denmark -            -                52.450         206.965                259.415         -         -              -              -                -                 

 4. France /AFD -            -                11.839         409.592                421.431         -         -              -              (3.559)          (3.559)           

 5. Germany -            -                243.315       327.825                571.140         -         -              -              0.002            0.002             

 6. Italy -            -                -               -                         -                  -         -              -              -                -                 

 7. Japan -            -                143.912       9,148.553             9,292.465      -         -              -              3.044            3.044             

 8. Netherlands -            -                95.273         -                         95.273           -         -              -              -                -                 

 9. Norway -            -                21.616         -                         21.616           -         -              -              -                -                 

10. South Korea -            -                50.646         372.383                423.029         -         -              -              (1.099)          (1.099)           

11. Sweden -            -                2.205           -                         2.205              -         -              -              -                -                 

12. Switzerland -            -                41.154         -                         41.154           -         -              -              -                -                 

13. U.K. -            -                221.149       -                         221.149         -         -              -              -                -                 

14. U.S.A. -            -                146.850       -                         146.850         -         -              -              -                -                 

A.(2) MULTILATERAL

15. A. D. B. -            -                274.387       5,467.332             5,741.719      -         -              26.942        (168.206)      (141.264)       

16 A.I.I.B -            -                -               486.785                486.785         -         -              -              (0.001)          (0.001)           

17. E.C -            -                548.572       -                         548.572         -         -              -              -                -                 

18. EIB -            -                6.275           352.461                358.736         -         -              -              -                -                 

20. I. D. A. -            -                457.323       6,055.571             6,512.894      -         -              23.870        (456.357)      (432.487)       

21. I.F.A.D. -            -                11.840         233.228                245.068         -         -              -              (7.186)          (7.186)           

22.  NDF -            -                -               2.176                     2.176              -         -              -              -                -                 

23. UNICEF -            -                255.185       -                         255.185         -         -              -              -                -                 

24. UN System 136.685   -                1,104.217    -                         1,240.902      13.385   -              -                13.385           

    Sub Total(A) 136.685   -                3,694.585    23,062.871           26,894.141    13.385   -              50.812        (633.360)      (569.163)       

B. NON-AID GROUP

      SOURCES

B.(1) BILATERAL

1. Belarus -            -                -               -                         -                  -         -              -              -                -                 

2. China -            -                217.292       685.633                902.925         -         -              -              -                -                 

3. India -            -                38.101         6,680.310             6,718.411      -         -              -              (0.001)          (0.001)           

4. Kuwait -            -                -               140.840                140.840         -         -              -              (8.665)          (8.665)           

5. Russia -            -                -               8,853.353             8,853.353      -         -              -              (0.533)          (0.533)           

6. Saudi Arabia -            -                -               118.068                118.068         -         -              -              (1.976)          (1.976)           

7. Spain -            -                -               -                         -                  -         -              -              -                -                 

8. Turkey (TIKA) -            -                0.183           -                         0.183              -         -              -              -                -                 

9. UAE -            -                -               0.039                     0.039              -         -              -              (0.038)          (0.038)           

B.(2) MULTILATERAL -                 

10. Is.D.B. -            -                30.924         509.123                540.047         -         -              -              1.538            1.538             

11. O.P.E.C. -            -                -               75.210                   75.210           -         -              -              0.001            0.001             

12. ITFC -            -                -               -                         -                  -         -              -              -                

B.(3) SUPPLIERS' CREDIT -                 

13.Buyers Credit(China) -            -                146.340       4,429.731             4,576.071      -         -              -              (0.400)          (0.400)           

Sub Total (B) -            -                432.840       21,492.307           21,925.147    -         -              -              (10.074)        (10.074)         

   Total(A+B) 136.685   -                4,127.425    44,555.178           48,819.288    13.385   -              50.812        (643.434)      (579.237)       

  Notes : a_/ Refer to `Definitions'

               -   Figures in parenthesis are negative.

               -   Adjustment/cancellation amount  occurred due to  adjusment of  disbursements and commitment of different development partners.

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERWISE OPENING PIPELINE AND COMMITMENTS OF FOREIGN AID DURING 2020/21

Opening Pipeline

 Commodity      Project  Aid Commodity      Project  Aid



Million US$

Development          Commitment Total  Available

Partner Food Total Food Total

Grant Grant Loan Grant Loan =14 to 18 Grant Grant Loan Grant Loan =20 to 24

          1 14 15 16     17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

A.  AID GROUP

      SOURCES

A.(1) BILATERAL

 1. Australia -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    0.563          -                  0.563              

 2. Canada -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    5.814          -                  5.814              

 3. Denmark -            -           -          21.414         -                21.414         -              -       -    73.864        206.965         280.829         

 4. France /AFD -            -           -          15.537         300.081        315.617       -              -       -    27.376        706.114         733.490         

 5. Germany -            -           -          77.924         -                77.924         -              -       -    321.239      327.827         649.067         

 6. Italy -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    -              -                  -                  

 7. Japan -            -           -          22.530         2,638.681     2,661.211    -              -       -    166.442      11,790.278    11,956.720    

 8. Netherlands -            -           -          6.287            -                6.287            -              -       -    101.560      -                  101.560         

 9. Norway -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    21.616        -                  21.616           

10. South Korea -            -           -          -                100.149        100.149       -              -       -    50.646        471.433         522.079         

11. Sweden -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    2.205          -                  2.205              

12. Switzerland -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    41.154        -                  41.154           

13. U.K. -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    221.149      -                  221.149         

14. U.S.A. -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    146.850      -                  146.850         

A.(2) MULTILATERAL -              -                  

15. A. D. B. -            -           -          5.500            1,650.000     1,655.500    -              -       -    306.829      6,949.126      7,255.955      

16 A.I.I.B -            -           -          -                1,174.000     1,174.000    -              -       -    -              1,660.784      1,660.784      

17. E.C -            -           -          166.341       -                166.341       -              -       -    714.913      -                  714.913         

18. EIB -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    6.275          352.461         358.736         

20. I. D. A. -            -           -          217.166       2,613.771     2,830.937    -              -       -    698.359      8,212.985      8,911.344      

21. I.F.A.D. -            -           -          8.300            -                8.300            -              -       -    20.140        226.042         246.182         

22.  NDF -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    -              2.176              2.176              

23. UNICEF -            -           -          6.350            -                6.350            -              -       -    261.535      -                  261.535         

24. UN System -            -           -          146.405       -                146.405       150.070      -       -    1,250.622   -                  1,400.692      

    Sub Total(A) -            -           -          693.755       8,476.681     9,170.436    150.070      -       -    4,439.152   30,906.191    35,495.413    

B. NON-AID GROUP

      SOURCES

B.(1) BILATERAL

1. Belarus -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    -              -                  -                  

2. China -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    217.292      685.633         902.925         

3. India -            -           -          6.870            -                6.870            -              -       -    44.971        6,680.309      6,725.280      

4. Kuwait -            -           -          -                48.064          48.064         -              -       -    -              180.239         180.239         

5. Russia -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    -              8,852.820      8,852.820      

6. Saudi Arabia -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    -              116.092         116.092         

7. Spain -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    -              -                  -                  

8. Turkey (TIKA) -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    0.183          -                  0.183              

9. UAE -            -           -          -                -                -                -              -       -    -              0.001              0.001              

B.(2) MULTILATERAL -              -       -                  

10. Is.D.B. -            -           -          -                47.000          47.000         -              -       -    30.924        557.661         588.585         

11. O.P.E.C. -            -           -          -                145.000        145.000       -              -       -    -              220.211         220.211         

12. ITFC -            -           -          -                25.000          25.000         25.000           25.000           

B.(3) SUPPLIERS' CREDIT -                  

13.Buyers Credit(China) -            -           -          -                -              -       -    146.340      4,429.331      4,575.671      

Sub Total (B) -            -           -          6.870            265.064        271.934       -              -       -    439.710      21,747.297    22,187.007    

   Total(A+B) -            -           -          700.625       8,741.745     9,442.369    150.070      -       -    4,878.862   52,653.488    57,682.419    

 Commodity Aid      Project  Aid Commodity Aid      Project  Aid

     Table-2.1 (Contd.)

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERWISE  COMMITMENTS OF FOREIGN AID DURING 2020/21



Million US$

Development

Partner Food Total Food Total

Grant Grant+Loan Loan Grant Loan =2 to 6 Grant Grant+Loan Grant Loan =8 to 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13

A.  AID GROUP

      SOURCES

A.(1) BILATERAL

 1. Australia -            -                  -  0.563            -                 0.563             -            -               -               

 2. Canada -            -                  -  5.814            -                 5.814             -            -               -               

 3. Denmark -            -                  -  73.864          206.965         280.829         13.796      -               13.796         

 4. France (AFD) -            -                  -  27.376          706.114         733.490         -            141.629       141.629       

 5. Germany -            -                  -  321.239        327.827         649.067         32.182      29.176         61.358         

 6. Italy -            -                  -  -                -                 -                 -               

 7. Japan -            -                  -  166.442        11,790.278    11,956.720    19.093      1,926.355    1,945.448    

 8. Netherlands -            -                  -  101.560        -                 101.560         -            -               -               

 9. Norway -            -                  -  21.616          -                 21.616           -            -               -               

10. South Korea -            -                  -  50.646          471.433         522.079         -            118.250       118.250       

11. Sweden -            -                  -  2.205            -                 2.205             -            -               -               

12. Switzerland -            -                  -  41.154          -                 41.154           -            -               -               

13. U.K. -            -                  -  221.149        -                 221.149         -            -               -               

14. U.S.A. -            -                  -  146.850        -                 146.850         -            -               -               

A.(2) MULTILATERAL

15. A. D. B. -            -                  -  306.829        6,949.126      7,255.955      47.239      1,261.788    1,309.027    

16 A.I.I.B -            -                  -                1,660.784      1,660.784      -            25.148         25.148         

17. E.C -            -                  -  714.913        -                 714.913         181.263    -               181.263       

18. EIB -            -                  -  6.275            352.461         358.736         -            40.193         40.193         

19. I. D. A. -            -                  -  698.359        8,212.985      8,911.344      63.728      1,576.967    1,640.695    

20. I.F.A.D. -            -                  -  20.140          226.042         246.182         1.040        39.933         40.973         

21.  NDF -            -                  -  -                2.176             2.176             -            -               -               

22. UNICEF -            -                  -  261.535        -                 261.535         43.214      -               43.214         

23. UN System 150.070    -                  -  1,250.622    -                 1,400.692      16.500    90.541      -               107.041       

    Sub Total(A) 150.070    -                  -  4,439.152    30,906.191    35,495.413    16.500    -           492.097    5,159.438    5,668.035    

B. NON-AID GROUP

      SOURCES

B.(1) BILATERAL

1. Belarus -            -                  -  -                -                 -                 -            -               -               

2. China -            -                  -  217.292        685.633         902.925         -            244.532       244.532       

3. India -            -                  -  44.971          6,680.309      6,725.280      -            142.460       142.460       

4. Kuwait -            -                  -  -                180.239         180.239         -            36.540         36.540         

5. Russia -            -                  -  -                8,852.820      8,852.820      -            1,029.556    1,029.556    

6. Saudi Arabia -            -                  -  -                116.092         116.092         -            9.110           9.110           

7. Spain -            -                  -  -                -                 -                 -            -               -               

8. Turkey (TIKA) -            -                  -  0.183            -                 0.183             -            -               -               

9. UAE -            -                  -  -                0.001             0.001             -            -               -               

B.(2) MULTILATERAL -            -                  -  -                -                 

10. Is.D.B. -            -                  -  30.924          557.661         588.585         0.277        104.268       104.545       

11. O.P.E.C. -            -                  -  -                220.211         220.211         -            54.314         54.314         

12. ITFC 25.000           25.000           -            25.000         25.000         

B.(3) SUPPLIERS' CREDIT -            -                  -  -                -                 

13.Buyers Credit(China) -            -                  -  146.340        4,429.331      4,575.671      -            643.464       643.464       

Sub Total (B) -            -                  -  439.710        21,747.297    22,187.007    -          -           0.277        2,289.244    2,289.522    

   Total(A+B) 150.070    -                  -  4,878.862    52,653.488    57,682.419    16.500    -           492.375    7,448.682    7,957.557    

 Commodity

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERWISE DISBURSEMENTS OF FOREIGN AID DURING 2020/21

DisbursementTotal  Available

         Table-2.2

     Project  Aid  Commodity      Project  Aid



         Table-2.3

Million US$

Development Pipeline - July 1, 2021 Disb./

Partner Total Food          Commodity         Commodity Total avail-

Grant Loan =14+17 Grant Grant Loan Grant+Loan Grant Loan Total =19+22+25 ability

1 16 17 18 19 20 21 22=20+21 23 24 25=23+24 26 27=7/13

A.  AID GROUP

      SOURCES

A.(1) BILATERAL

 1. Australia 0.090      -                0.090          -            -    -    -            0.653           -                  0.653             0.653              -         

 2. Canada 0.192      -                0.192          -            -    -    -            6.006           -                  6.006             6.006              -         

 3. Denmark       3.639 18.147          21.786       -            -    -    -            63.707         225.112          288.819         288.819         0.049     

 4. France (AFD) 1.068      35.182          36.249       -            -    -    -            28.443         599.667          628.110         628.110         0.193     

 5. Germany 18.216   28.744          46.961       -            -    -    -            307.273       327.396          634.670         634.670         0.095     

 6. Italy -              -            -    -    -            -               -                  -                 -                  -         

 7. Japan (2.727)    (129.688)      (132.415)    -            -    -    -            144.622       9,734.235       9,878.857      9,878.857      0.163     

 8. Netherlands 7.998      -                7.998          -            -    -    -            109.558       -                  109.558         109.558         -         

 9. Norway 3.841      -                3.841          -            -    -    -            25.457         -                  25.457           25.457           -         

10. South Korea 2.587      31.793          34.380       -            -    -    -            53.233         384.976          438.209         438.209         0.226     

11. Sweden 0.001      -                0.001          -            -    -    -            2.206           -                  2.206             2.206              -         

12. Switzerland 1.781      -                1.781          -            -    -    -            42.935         -                  42.935           42.935           -         

13. U.K. 26.947   -                26.947       -            -    -    -            248.096       -                  248.096         248.096         -         

14. U.S.A. -          -                -              -            -    -    -            146.850       -                  146.850         146.850         -         

A.(2) MULTILATERAL

15. A. D. B. -          111.372        111.372     -            -    -    -            259.590       5,798.710       6,058.300      6,058.300      0.180     

16 A.I.I.B -          -                -              -            -            -               1,635.636       1,635.636      1,635.636      0.015     

17. E.C 48.133   -                48.133       -            -    -    -            581.782       -                  581.782         581.782         0.254     

18. EIB 0.550      30.905          31.455       -            -    -    -            6.825           343.173          349.998         349.998         0.112     

19. I. D. A. 1.924      279.781        281.705     -            -    -    -            636.555       6,915.799       7,552.354      7,552.354      0.184     

20. I.F.A.D. 0.044      7.705            7.749          -            -    -    -            19.144         193.814          212.958         212.958         0.166     

21.  NDF -          0.191            0.191          -            -    -    -            -               2.367              2.367             2.367              -         

22. UNICEF -          -                -              -            -    -    -            218.321       -                  218.321         218.321         0.165     

23. UN System 1.759      -                1.759          133.570   -    -    -            1,161.840    -                  1,161.840      1,295.410      0.076     

    Sub Total(A) 116.043 414.131        530.174     133.570   -    -    -            4,063.097    26,160.885     30,223.982    30,357.552    0.160     

B. NON-AID GROUP

      SOURCES

B.(1) BILATERAL

1. Belarus -          -                -              -            -    -    -            -               -                  -                 -                  -         

2. China 20.171   58.498          78.669       -            -    -    -            237.463       499.599          737.062         737.062         0.271     

3. India 0.038      -                0.038          -            -    -    -            45.009         6,537.849       6,582.858      6,582.858      0.021     

4. Kuwait -          3.186            3.186          -            -    -    -            -               146.885          146.885         146.885         0.203     

5. Russia -          -                -              -            -    -    -            -               7,823.264       7,823.264      7,823.264      0.116     

6. Saudi Arabia -          0.142            0.142          -            -    -    -            -               107.123          107.123         107.123         0.078     

7. Spain -              -            -    -    -            -               -                  -                 -                  

8. Turkey (TIKA) -          -                -              -            -    -    -            0.183           -                  0.183             0.183              -         

9. UAE -          (0.000)           (0.000)        -            -    -    -            -               0.001              0.001             0.001              -         

B.(2) MULTILATERAL -              

10. Is.D.B. -          9.429            9.429          -            -    -    -            30.647         462.821          493.468         493.468         0.178     

11. O.P.E.C. -          -                -              -            -    -    -            -               165.897          165.897         165.897         0.247     

12. ITFC -          -                -              -                  -                 -                  1.000     

B.(3) SUPPLIERS' CREDIT

13.Buyers Credit(China) -              -            -    -    -            146.340       3,785.867       3,932.207      3,932.207      -         

Sub Total (B) 20.210   71.254          91.464       -            -    -    -            459.642       19,529.306     19,988.949    19,988.949    0.103     

   Total(A+B) 136.253 485.385        621.638     133.570   -    -    -            4,522.740    45,690.191     50,212.931    50,346.501    0.138     

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERWISE DISBURSEMENTS OF FOREIGN AID DURING 2020/21

           Project  Aid

      Exchange Rate Adjustment  a_/

  Project  Aid


